ONE WORLD INVESTMENTS INC.

812 — 1010 Howe Street Vancouver, B.C. V6Z 1P5 Phone: (604) 685-8022 / Fax: (604) 685-6787

June 15, 2011 TSXV Trading Symbol: OWI.V

News Release

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWS WIRE SERVICES

One World Announces Changes to Unit Offering

Vancouver, B.C., June 15, 2011 – One World Investments Inc. - ("One World" or the "Company") announced today that the terms of its previously announced private placement of units (the "Offering") have been revised as follows:

- the amount of the estimated gross proceeds has been increased from \$600,000 to \$900,000
- the warrant exercise price has been increased from \$0.40 to \$0.50 per share
- the exercise term of the warrants has been decreased from two years to one year

All the securities issued pursuant to the Offering will be subject to a four month hold period. Completion of the Offering is subject to receipt of all required regulatory and other approvals, including acceptance by the TSX Venture Exchange.

The net proceed of the Offering will be used for costs relating to the proposed acquisition of resource properties in Chile and for working capital.

The offered securities will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any applicable state securities laws, and may not be offered or sold to, or for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States or "U.S. persons", as such term is defined in Regulation S promulgated under the U.S. Securities Act, absent registration or an applicable exemption from such registration requirements. This news release shall not constitute an offer to sell or an offer to buy the offered securities to, or for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States or U.S. persons.

ONE WORLD INVESTMENTS INC.

Per: "William Schmidt"

William Schmidt, Secretary

For more information about One World, please contact Stanley Lanzet, President, at 604-218-2677.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.